

TransAct Technologies to Present Virtually and Host 1x1 Investor Meetings at the Annual Southwest IDEAS Investor Conference on November 18th & 19th

November 12, 2020

HAMDEN, Conn.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Nov. 12, 2020-- **TransAct Technologies Incorporated (Nasdaq: TACT)**, a global leader in software-driven technology and printing solutions for high-growth markets, today announced Bart Shuldman, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer will participate in the virtual Southwest IDEAS Investor Conference on November 18, 2020. TransAct Technologies' presentation will be webcasted and is scheduled to be available at 7:00 am CST on November 18th. The presentation can be accessed through the Southwest IDEAS conference portal for registered participants, in the investor relations section of the Company's website: visit <u>www.transact-tech.com</u>, and on the IDEAS conference website: <u>www.IDEASconferences.com</u>.

About IDEAS Investor Conferences

The mission of the IDEAS Conferences is to provide independent regional venues for quality companies to present their investment merits to an influential audience of investment professionals. Unlike traditional bank-sponsored events, IDEAS Investor Conferences are **"Sponsored BY the Buyside FOR the Buyside"** and for the benefit of regional investment communities. Conference sponsors collectively have more than \$200 billion in assets under management and include: Adirondack Research and Management, Allianz Global Investors: NFJ Investment Group, Ariel Investments, Aristotle Capital Boston, Barrow Hanley Mewhinney & Strauss, BMO Global Asset Management, Constitution Research & Management, Inc., Fidelity Investments, First Wilshire Securities Management, Inc., Gamco Investors, Granahan Investment Management, Great Lakes Advisors, Greenbrier Partners Capital Management, LLC, GRT Capital Partners, LLC, Hodges Capital Management, Ironwood Investment Management, Keeley Teton Advisors, Luther King Capital Management, Marble Harbor Investment Counsel, Perritt Capital Management, Punch & Associates, Westwood Holdings Group, Inc., and William Harris Investors.

The IDEAS Investor Conferences are held annually in Boston, Chicago and Dallas and are produced by Three Part Advisors, LLC. Additional information about the events can be located at <u>www.IDEASconferences.com</u>.

If interested in participating or learning more about the IDEAS conferences, please contact Lacey Wesley at (817) 769 -2373 or Wesley.org.

About TransAct Technologies Incorporated

TransAct Technologies Incorporated is a global leader in developing software-driven technology and printing solutions for high-growth markets including restaurant solutions, POS automation, casino and gaming, and oil and gas. The Company's solutions are designed from the ground up based on customer requirements and are sold under the BOHA![™], AccuDate[™], EPICENTRAL®, Epic®, Ithaca® and Printrex® brands. TransAct has sold over 3.3 million printers and terminals around the world and is committed to providing world-class service, spare parts and accessories to support its installed product base. Through the TransAct Services Group, the Company also provides customers with a complete range of supplies and consumable items both online at http://www.transactsupplies.com and through its direct sales team. TransAct is headquartered in Hamden, CT. For more information, please visit http://www.transact-tech.com or call (203) 859-6800.

BOHA! is a trademark of TRANSACT Technologies Incorporated. ©2020 TRANSACT Technologies Incorporated. All rights reserved.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20201112005886/en/

Investor Contact: Steve DeMartino President and Chief Financial Officer TransAct Technologies Incorporated 203-859-6810

Michael Bowen ICR, Inc. <u>Michael.Bowen@icrinc.com</u> 203-682-8299

Marc P. Griffin ICR, Inc. Marc.Griffin@icrinc.com 646-277-1290

Source: TransAct Technologies Incorporated